TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WellComp Managed Care Services, Inc.		05/06/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	York WMCS Corp.	
Street Address:	99 Cherry Hill Road	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3146645	WELLCOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-1093

ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 250 WEST STREET

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33542.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger A. Gilcrest
SIGNATURE:	/ROGER A. GILCREST/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0469



AN)

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California



01622648

MAY 1 3 2014

IPE

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of <u>WellComp</u> <u>Managed Care Services</u>, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is York WMCS Corp.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is $\underline{5,200}$. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

5/6/2014 **DATE**:

Douglas J. Markham, President

Peter E. Lind, Secretary

AMDT-Stock Sample (Rev. 01/2013)

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0470